## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

Present: Smt. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

## NOTIFICATION

## Dated: 17.06.2023.

In partial modification of this Office Order dated 31.05.2023, regarding field training of Trainee Judicial Officers, the following order is made:-

In compliance to Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's Notification No. HC.VII-138/2019/4428 /A dated 18.05.2023, the following Trainee Judicial Officers in Grade III of the Assam Judicial Service are deputed to undergo Field Training for a period of 3(three) months w.e.f **01.06.2023 to 31.08.2023** in the Courts of the District Judiciary Kamrup(M).

	la - dulo	from	10 06 2023	to	15.07.2023	IS	mentioned	Delow.
The training	schedule	пош	19.00.2020				A.	

1 In all and the

SI	NAME OF TRAINEE OFFICERS	ATTACHED TO				
<b>No.</b> 1	Smti. Bristi Rekha Mahanta	On 19.06.2023 to 30.06.2023– Shri. Sailen Buragohain, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M)				
	18. · ·	From 01.07.2023 to 15.07.2023 – Shri. Nur Jamal Haque, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M)				
		On 19.06.2023 to 30.06.2023– Shri.				
2	Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika	Anurup Bordoloi, Munsiff No.1, Kamrup(M)				
		From 01.07.2023 to 15.07.2023 – Shri. Nur Jamal Haque, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M)				
3	Smti. Hema Prava Deori	On 19.06.2023 to 30.06.2023– Smti. Kaveri Bhattacharyya, J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M)				
	4	From 01.07.2023 to 15.07.2023 – Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M)				

4	Smti. Plabita Boro	On 19.06.2023 to 30.06.2023– Shri. Pranjit Hazarika, Special Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M)
		From 01.07.2023 to 15.07.2023 – Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M)
5	Shri. Deepseng Shyam	On 19.06.2023 to 30.06.2023– Shri. Hirakjyoti Das, J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M)
		From 01.07.2023 to 15.07.2023 – Smti. Jayashree Bora, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup(M)

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

/ E, dated. 17/6/23

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 7 428 - 41

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Hon'ble Director, Judicial Academy, Assam;
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M);
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate Kamrup(M);
- 4. The Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1,2,3 Kamrup(M);
- 5. The Munsiff No.1, 2 Kamrup(M);
- 6. Shri. Pranjit Hazarika, Special Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M);
- 7. Smti. Kaveri Bhattacharyya, JMFC, Kamrup(M);
- 8. Shri, Hirak Jyoti Das, JMFC, Kamrup(M);
- 9. All Trainee Judicial Officers;
- 10. The Court Manager, District Judiciary Kamrup(M);
- . The Chief Administrative Officer of this establishment;
  - 12. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary Kamrup(M); *He is requested to upload the notification in the official website*;
  - 13. The Head Assistant, establishment of C.J.M, Kamrup(M);
  - 14. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, rKamrup (M), Guwahati Judge Kamrup (M), Guwaha